© 2013 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC                                                                                          Publication Order Number:
October-2017,Rev . 2  FAN48623/D
FA
N
48623 —
 2500 m
A
 Synchronous TinyB

Wafer-Level Chip-Scale Package (WLCSP).
Figure 1. Typical Application
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output
Voltage(1)
VSEL0 / VSEL1
Operating
Temperature Package Packing Device
Marking
FAN48623UC315X 3.150 / 3.330
-40°C to 85°C 16-Ball, 4x4 Array, 0.4 mm Pitch, 250 µm Ball,
Wafer-Level Chip-Scale Package (WLCSP)
Tape &
Reel
JK
FAN48623UC32JX 3.20 / 3.413 JD
FAN48623UC33X 3.300 / 3.489 JE
FAN48623UC35X 3.5 / 3.7 JF
FAN48623UC36FX 3.64/ 3.709 JG
FAN48623UC50X 5.000 / 5.286 JL
FAN48623UC50GX 5.000 / 5.190 JM
Note:
1. Other output voltages are available on request. Please contact a ON Semiconductor Semiconductor representative.
FAN48623
VOUT

unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that ON Semiconductor was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. ON Semiconductor is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
 Literature Distribution Center for ON Semiconductor
 19521 E. 32nd Pkwy, Aurora, Colorado 80011 USA
 Phone: 303-675-2175 or 800-344-3860 Toll Free USA/Canada
 Fax : 303-675-2176 or 800-344-3867 Toll Free USA/Canada
 Email: orderlit@onsemi.com
N. Amer ican Technical Support: 800-282-9855 Toll Free
 USA/Canada.
Eur ope, Middle East and Afr ica Technical Support:
Phone: 421 33 790 2910
Japan Customer Focus Center
 Phone: 81-3-5817-1050
ON Semiconductor Website: www.onsemi.com
Or der  Literature: http://www.onsemi.com/orderlit
For additional information, please contact your local
Sales Representative
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ON Semiconductor:
  FAN48623UC315X  FAN48623UC50GX  FAN48623UC50X  FAN48623UC35X  FAN48623UC33X  FAN48623UC32JX
  FAN48623UC36FX